

FR: <u>http://www.lleida.net/docs/inversores/fr/20230515\_HRelev.pdf</u> ES: <u>http://www.lleida.net/docs/inversores/es/20230515\_HRelev.pdf</u> ZH: <u>http://www.lleida.net/docs/inversores/zh/20230515\_HRelev.pdf</u>

Madrid, 15 May 2023

## Other relevant information LLEIDANETWORKS SERVEIS TELEMÀTICS, S.A. Senior executive transactions

## EXECUTED PURCHASES BY THE CEO OF THE COMPANY

Under the provisions of Article 17 of the Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 regarding market abuse and article 227 of the modified text of the Spanish Stock Market Act, approved by Spanish Royal Legislative Decree 4/2015, of 23 October and related provisions, as well as Circular 3/2020 of BME MTF Equity on information to be provided by Growing Companies, we are hereby informing you of the following information relating to LLEIDANETWORKS SERVEIS TELEMÀTICS, S.A.: (hereinafter "Lleida.net", or the "Company "or the "Enterprise") brings to your attention the following information that has been prepared under the exclusive responsibility of the issuer and its administrators:

Between Wednesday, 10 May 2023 and 12 May 2023, the company's majority shareholder purchased a total of 22,023 new shares at a weighted average price of 1.73 euros.

As a result of this purchase, the majority shareholder, Mr Francisco Sapena Soler, now holds 35.31 % of the company directly and 0.75 % indirectly, totalling 36.06 % of the company. The timely communication to the CNMV is attached to this relevant event.

We remain at your disposal for any clarifications you may require.

Sincerely, Madrid, 15 May 2023. Francisco Sapena Soler CEO and Chairman of the Board